Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Vame	Execution Date		
Jeffery Wayne Berg			08/03/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: MAGUS GmbH					
Street Address: Grabe	Grabenstrasse 42				
City: Zug					
	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code: 6001	6001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11175		5673		5673	
Application Number: 11175673 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Constant in the second					
Fax Number: (248)689-4071				o	
Fax Number: (248)689-4071 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248 689 3500					
Phone: 248 689 3500					
Email: ribando@reising.com Correspondent Name: Brian L. Ribando					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390					
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian L. Ribando			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif					

7349.0450.001 (LAT-450)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, <u>Orrin Pierce Beggs, Lane Matthew Johnson, Jeffery Wayne</u> <u>Berg</u> have made certain improvements in an invention for a <u>SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY</u> <u>APPARATUS USING AIR VORTEX INSERTION</u>, for which we are filing a patent application on July 7, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, <u>MAGUS GMBH</u>, a company located and doing business at Grabenstrasse 42, 6001 Zug, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Orrin Pierce Beggs, Lane Matthew Johnson, Jeffery Wayne Berg, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the above identified patent applications, and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said applications and any reissue and reexamination of any such patents in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0600 We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and We further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Orrin Pierce Beggs

State of ______ss:

County of _____

On this ______ day of ______ 2005 before me a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared <u>Orrin Pierce Beggs</u>, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

[NOTARY SEAL]

 Notary Public

 State of ______County of ______

My comm. expires:

Lane Matthew Johnson

State of ______ss:

County of _____

On this ______ day of ______ 2005 before me a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Lane Matthew Johnson, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

 Notary Public

 State of _____-County of _____

My comm. expires:

[NOTARY SEAL]

2

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0601

Jeffery Wayne Berg

State of Ilmois	
County of <u>Winnebugy</u> On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>August</u> said County, personally appeared Jeffery Wayne	
On this 3rd day of August	2005 before me a Notary Public in and for
said County, personally appeared <u>Jeffery Wayne</u> executed the above instrument and acknowledged t	
OFFICIAL BEAL	
CONCLATINGUES	Coros JKnowles
······································	State of IL -County of Winnebego
[NOTARY SEAL]	My comm. expires: 53107

3